Dear Margaret Campbell

In your Freedom of Information request dated 7th January 2013 you asked the following questions:

As of January 2013, please could you tell me:

- 1) How many allotment sites are there in Cambridge for which the Council has access to waiting list data?
- 2) What is the total number of plots on these sites?
- 3) What is the total number of people on waiting lists for these sites?

The answers to questions 1 to 3 are published on the Cambridge City Council web site and can be accessed using the following link:

http://www.cambridge.gov.uk/ccm/content/leisure-and-entertainment/allotments/allotment-waiting-list.en

4) Are any of these waiting lists closed to further applications?

No

- 5) How many new allotment sites on council land were brought into use in 2011 and 2012? Please give:
 - a) number of new sites

One

b) names of new sites

Kendal Way Two

- c) total area of new land in hectares
- 0.1 hectares
 - d) total number of new plots

Twenty-Two

If you are not happy with the way in which your request has been dealt with please contact Toni Ainley the Head of Streets & Open Spaces. If you are still not satisfied with the way your request has been dealt with you can contact the Information Commissioner.

The Information Commissioner's address is:

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Regards,

David Bradford
Technical Assistant
Asset Management
Cambridge City Council
Mill Road Depot
Cambridge
CB1 2AZ

21st January 2013